[~ ¢

8 (495) 789-25-47 | service@gorelok.ru

elco

EK4.70 L-ZOTA 13007636
EK4.100 L-ZOTA 13007637

Hosi6pb 2009 (09/11)

3anacHble yactu  Spare parts list
[OusenbHasa ropenka Light oil burner

EK 4.70 L-ZOTA
EK 4.100 L-ZOTA

TeXHNYECKNE OAAHHDBIC ......cccevveevrennerennnns
MHCTpYKLIVIH no aKcnnyatauum..............

ONEKTPOCXEMDI ...creeeerremnnrrennsasrnnnsssrennes

=

DOC132971
Mo 3anpocy

Mo 3anpocy

&,

MXO03

C€

DOC133442

1/6



3anacHble YyacTu

628

Fal
LA

JE%

T

09

LT 9¢ & 7¢ €L 75 ES 24

65 7 95SSE O 177 I

7

8501'69'L9
El

S

b
Ly

11/2009 - DOC133442

2/6



3anacHble YyacTtu

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne ELCO| ApT. Ne
1 Mpoknagka Sealing 82X37 13 011 001 14675
1.1 | CmoTpoBOE CTEKNO Inspection glass 13 011 002 34091
2 Cepeonpusog SQN31.221A2730 12" 90° Servomotor SQN31.221A2730 12" 90° | 13 023 522 | 13 023 522
3 Hatumk nnamenn QRB1E-B070B40A Flame monitor QRB1E-B070B40A 13011 003 123376
4 V3onsumoHHas npoknagka Insulating padding
@190/310X10 EK 4.70 L-ZOTA @190/310X10 EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 13 011 004 419
@225/370X10 EK 4.100 L-ZOTA @225/370X10 EK 4.100 L-ZOTA 13 011 005 420
5 Cepsonpueog STM 6B 1.37/6 31NL Servomotor STM 6B 1.37/6 31NL 13010 479 123220
6 | >XnokoTonnmBHbIN Hacoc Pump
A2L 95 D 9702 2P 0500 A2L 95 D 9702 2P 0500 13011006 | 123219
7 lMpoknagka Hacoca Pump seal 124549
8 DUnbTP KMAKOTOMIIMBHOIO Hacoca Pump filtr 123499
@50.5x23.5 gna Suntec A2L75/95 @50.5x23.5 for Suntec A2L75/95
9 Mpoknagka Hacoca Pump seal 124548
10 | OnekTpomarHuTHas KaTyLlka knanaHa ans Coil for solenoid valve for Suntec 120791
Suntec AL/A2L/AS/AP/AT AL/A2L/AS/AP/AT
11 | Ocb ¢ pesbbort M8X160/M5X20 Threaded pin M8X160/M5X20 13 010 480 34313
12 | dnaHeun Conecting flange
@185 EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 185 EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 13 011 008 26151
@220 EK 4.100 L-ZOTA @220 EK 4.100 L-ZOTA 13 011 009 3066
13 | G-E coeanHeHne 6G-L%%" Union G-E 6G-L&" 13011 010 101353
14 | XKnokoTONnMBHbIN LUNaHr Oil hose
DN10X1500 %"-M18X1.5 DN10X1500 %"-M18X1.5 13011011 240831
15 | MegHas Tpybka @6/4-50 Copper pipe @6/4-50 13011012 24642
16 | G-E coeguHeHne 6 L Union G-E6 L 13011013 116273
17 | OnekTpogsuratens 2,2 kBT 3X230/400B 50Iy | Electric motor 2,2 kW 3X230/400V 50Hz | 13 011 014 103046
18 | TpaHcgopmaTop nogxkura ZM 20/12 Ignition trafsformer ZM 20/12 13011015 116072
19 | Kabenb nomxura ¢ pasbémom L300 Ignition cable with plug L300
ST+BU 6.4 ST+BU 6.4 13011016 | 19614
20 | PopCyHOUHBIN CTEPXKEHb B KOMMIEKTE Nozzle rod complate @2 9/16" L550
@2 9/16" L550 13011 017 12887
21 | XapoBas Tpyba Burner tube
?185X525 EK 4.70 L-ZOTA B185X525 EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 13 010 481 39978
@220X555 EK 4.100 L-ZOTA @220X555 EK 4.100 L-ZOTA 13 010 482 39979
22 | Kabenb nompxura ¢ pasbémMom Ignition cable with plug
L600 ST+BU 296.4 L600 ST+BU @96.4 13011018 | 13978
23 | dukcatop Grioka anNeKkTPoAoB Nomxura Fixing spring 13011 138 39673
24 | bnok anekTpogoB nogkura Electrode block 13 010 483 30699 O
25 | ®opcyHka GL Fluidics Nozzle GL Fluidics
7,00 /45°H EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 7,00/45°H EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 13010 492 126777 O
9,00 /45°H EK4.100 L-ZOTA 9,00/ 45°H EK 4.100 L-ZOTA 13 010 493 126780 O
26 | ®opcyHka VL Fluidics Nozzle VL Fluidics
14,00/ 45° H EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 14,00/ 45° H EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 13 011 067 135279 O
18,00/ 45° H EK 4.100 L-ZOTA 18,00/ 45° H EK 4.100 L-ZOTA 13 011 066 135283 O
27 | YpaBHuTenbHbI guck KTLA Turbulator
EK 4.70 L-ZOTA EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 13023 520 | 13023 520
EK 4.100 L-ZOTA EK 4.100 L-ZOTA 13 023 521 13 023 521
28 | BospywHag 3acnoHka 298X153.5 E4 Air flap 298X153.5 E4 13011019 12906
29 | Ocb Bo3gyLuHOM 3acnoHku 4KT10-320.5 Air flap shaft 4KT10-320.5 13011 020 218314

11/2009 - DOC133442

3/6



3anacHble YyacTu

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne ELCO| ApT. Ne
30 | Cuennexne @8X22 Coupling piece @8X22 13011 021 14109
P | k10 oaonsegaato | crose 15105 Ba05eoaa || 13010486 | 244356
32 | Cuennenne @12X22 Coupling piece for pump @12X22 13011 021 139
33 ;izv;:gsoe KpecTtoobpasHoe cuenneHvne Rubber cross @43/19 13011 022 140
34 ;%:;v;:cs)soe KpecToobpasHoe cuenneHune Rubber cross @39/15 13011 023 141
35 | Cuennenne @12X28 Coupling piece @12X28 13012 832 422
36 | Bentunatop @250X105 crynuua @24 Air wheel @250X105 hub @24 13 010 487 14406
37 | TonoyHbIt aBToMaT LAL1.25 Qil firing unit LAL1.25 13 009 185 120101
38 | Llokonb TonoyHoro astomata AGM4 Socket AGM4 13 009 797 120100
39 | KoHgeHcaTtop 0,047ud 250B Condencer 0,047pF 250V 13011 024 100548
40 | KontakTop B6-40-00 220/240B 40-4500, Contactor B6-40-00 220/240V 40-450Hz | 13 011 025 120140
41 Pene 3awutbl neperpyskm T7DU 4.0-6.0A Overload release T7DU 4.0-6.0A 13 011 026 120147
42 | CunoBoe pene MY4-US-SV 220/240VAC (S) | Relay MY4-US-SV 220/240VAC (S) 13 011 027 262991
43 | Uokonb pene 14-koHTakTHbIn PYF14A-E Terminal socket 14P PYF14A-E 13015418 262990
44 | KpenexHas ckoba PYC-A1 Retaining clip PYC-A1 13 011 029 261937
45 | CepBUCHbI nepekntoyaTens "Bk/Bbikn" Service switch on/off 13011 030 262424
46 | MNepekntoyatens "aBTo/pyyHONR" Switch auto-hand [1/21] 13 016 885 262422
47 | Hanpasnstowasa nnaHka Console for end drive 13 010 488 34314
48 | G-E coeanHeHune 6L-R%" Union G-E 6L-R%" 13014 181 101348
© | Gowoxisonaross oiNaToss 13011082 | 242030
50 | MegHasa npoknagka RY4" 313.5/17.9X1.5 Sealing ring R4" ©@13.5/17.9X1.5 CU 15667
51 | Mpoknagka @5.28X1.78 NITRIL O'Ring @5.28X1.78 NITRIL 13011 034 101368
52 | CoegmnHutenbHbln HUNnens %" - M12X1.5 Connection nipple 2" - M12X1.5 13 011 035 8728
53 | Tpyba nepBuyHoro Bo3gyxa Primery air tube

EK 4.70 L-ZOTA EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 39999

EK 4.100 L-ZOTA EK 4.100 L-ZOTA 13 014 489 39996
54 | BosgywHas ontumuaunpytowasn Tpyba @137 | Air optimize tube @137 39984
55 | 3axum gatyumka nnameHmu Clip for flame monitor 13011 036 103139
56 | ®naHey gaTtymnka nNnameHun Flange for flame monitor 13011 036 101939
57 | Pene Relais 13 009 936 135318
58 | ®naHeL XnMOKOTONNMBHOIO Hacoca B32 Flange oil pump @32 13 011 037 121777
59 | ®opcyHouHbIn aganTtep 7.9 6ap HAGO Nozzle adaptor 7.9 bar HAGO 13 010 491 126792
60 | Nonoeka aposor Tpyobl DELTA Flame cup DELTA

@185 EK 4.70 L-ZOTA @185 EK 4.70 L-ZOTA 13010 165 34034

@220 EK 4.100 L-ZOTA @220 EK 4.100 L-ZOTA 13010 166 34074

4/6

11/2009 - DOC133442




3anacHble YyacTtu

NMpumeyaHue
O6o3Ha4eHune Caption
/ | CpeacTBa TeXHUYECKOro o6¢cnyXMBaHUA Maintenance parts
3anacHble YacTu Spare parts
O BbicTponsHawmBalowWwmecs getanum Wearing parts

/7 | CpeactBa TexHM4eckoro obecnyxvMBaHWs COCTOAT U3 AeTanew, KoTopble A5 NpefoTBpaLLeHnst MONIOMOK
Heobx04MMO 3aMeHsITb BO BpeMsi TeXoDOCnyvnBaHus, B npoLecce o6paTHOM COOPKN AEMOHTUPOBaHHbIX
yacten (K npuMmepy, U30NALNOHHbIE MaTepuansbl).

Ha 6bicTponsHalumBaroLumecs AeTanu n cpeacTBa TEXHNYECKOro OBCy>K1BaHWS, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTMs 3aBoga M3rotoBuTens.

e

BbicTpousHalunBatoLmecs getanu - 310 getanu, Kotopble HEOOXOANMO MEHSTb HECKOMNBbKO pa3 BO
BpeMS 3KCniyaTauum, Aaxe ecrnv OHW He A0 KOHLLA OTCMYXMWIN CBOW CPOK (K MPUMEPY, XXUAKOTONMMBHbIE
(HOPCYHKM U XKMAKOTOMMUBHbBIE (PUNBTPbI)

Ha 6bicTponsHalumBatoLmecs getann u CpeacTsa TEXHUYECKOro 00CnyXmMBaHms, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTus 3aBofa U3roToBUTENS.

/| Maintenance parts are parts which should be replaced on a preventive basis during maintenance when
@ reassembling disassembled parts (sealing components for example).

For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

e

Wear parts are parts that have to be replaced several times during the product’s service life, even when
use of the over all product is in line with its intended purpose (for example oil injectors and oil filters).
For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

11/2009 - DOC133442 5/6



8 (495) 789-25-47 | service@gorelok.ru

€Lco

€LCO
KLOCKNER

Heiztechnik

ELCOTHERM

elco
cusnoD g

07 11/13 019 428B

000 "MAPK" | www.gorelok.ru
We reserve the right to make technical changes to improve our products without prior notice. service@gorelok_ru

MbI coxpaHsiem 3a cobor npaBo NPOU3BOAWNTL TEXHUYECKNE U3MEHEHUS ANS YNyYLIEeHUs Hallen 8 (495) 789-25-47

npoaykumu 6e3 npefBapuUTENbLHONO YBEAOMIIEHUS.

6/6 DOC133442 Hos6pb 2009 (09/11)



